

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No. 1692 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Gaurav Kandpal, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Narain Dutt, Standing Counsel for the State/respondent no. 1.</p> <p>3. Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate for respondent no. 2.</p> <p>4. List with WPSS No. 1321 of 2025 on 27.11.2025.</p> <p>5. Counter affidavit be filed by Uttarakhand Public Service Commission in the meantime.</p> <p>6. Appointment, if any, made on the post of Assistant Statistical Officer, shall abide by outcome of this petition.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 16.10.2025</p> <p>Navin</p>