

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 353 911 383">WPSS 1692/2025</p> <p data-bbox="643 392 1302 427"><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 465 1487 555">Mr. Gaurav Kandpal, Advocate, for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="643 591 1487 680">Mr. Narayan Datt, Standing Counsel, for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="643 716 1487 851">Mr. Shobhit Joshi, Advocate, i/b Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate for the Public Service Commission.</p> <p data-bbox="643 887 1487 1066">(2) Learned Counsel appearing for Public Service Commission assures that he would be filing counter affidavit within three weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="643 1102 1487 1585">(3) In the counter affidavit, to be filed, number of candidates possessing 'O' Level Certificate and those possessing one year Diploma from a recognized University, whose name figures in the select list, shall also be indicated. The list of institutes, which are recognized for issuing 'O' Level Certificate, available with the selecting body, shall also be produced with the counter affidavit.</p> <p data-bbox="643 1621 1487 1854">(4) List along with connected matters on 30.12.2025. Interim order, if any, passed in this petition or connected matters, to continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p data-bbox="1043 1966 1455 2002" style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="643 2024 831 2056">27.11.2025</p> <p data-bbox="643 2060 667 2078">Pr</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--