

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No. 1692 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J</u></p> <p>Mr. Gaurav Kandpal, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. N.K. Papnoi, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/ respondent no. 1.</p> <p>3. Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate for respondent no. 2.</p> <p>4. At the request of Mr. Ashish Joshi, learned counsel appearing for Uttarakhand Public Service Commission, time granted for filing counter affidavit is extended by ten days from today, subject to payment of cost of ₹5,000/-, to be deposited with Advocates' Welfare Fund, maintained by High Court Bar Association, within the same period.</p> <p>5. List alongwith connected matters on 25.02.2026, after fresh cases.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J) 10.02.2026</p> <p>Navin</p>