

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS 1692/2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Gaurav Kandpal, Advocate, for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Rajendra Singh Azad, Advocate, for the petitioner in WPSS/1824/2025.</p> <p>Mr. Pradeep Hairiya, Standing Counsel, for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate, and Mr. Pankaj Miglani, Advocate, for Uttarakhand Public Service Commission.</p> <p>(2) On the oral prayer made by Mr. Ashish Joshi, appearing for Uttarakhand Public Service Commission, time for depositing cost is extended till 27.2.2026. He also undertakes to file counter affidavit in WPSS/1824/2025 within 48 hours.</p> <p>(3) List with connected matters on 12.3.2026.</p> <p>(4) Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 25.2.2026</p> <p>Pr</p>

--	--	--	--