

| SL. No. | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS   |
|---------|------|--|---|
|         |      |  | <p><b><u>WPSS/1692/2025</u></b></p> <p>Sadhana</p> <p style="text-align: right;">--Petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Versus</b></p> <p>State Of Uttarakhand</p> <p style="text-align: right;">--Respondent</p> <p><b><u>With</u></b><br/> <b><u>WPSS No. 1321 of 2025</u></b><br/> <b><u>WPSS No. 1342 of 2025</u></b><br/> <b><u>WPSS No. 1345 of 2025</u></b><br/> <b><u>WPSS No. 1418 of 2025</u></b><br/> <b><u>WPSS No. 1427 of 2025</u></b><br/> <b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Ganesh Kandpal, learned counsel for the petitioners.</li> <li>2. Mr. N.K. Papnoi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</li> <li>3. Mr. Ashish Joshi, learned counsel for the respondent-Selecting Body.</li> <li>4. At the joint request of the parties, list these cases on 02.04.2026.</li> </ol> <p><b><u>WPSS NO. 1824 OF 2025</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Rajendra Singh Azad, learned counsel for the petitioner.</li> <li>2. Mr. N.K. Papnoi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</li> <li>3. Mr. Ashish Joshi, learned counsel for the respondent-Selecting Body.</li> </ol> |

4. De-link this petition from WPSS No. 1692 of 2025 and list this case on 04.04.2026.

**(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J)**  
23.03.2026

Aswal